

G.N. 4517

NURSES REGISTRATION ORDINANCE (Chapter 164)

ORDER MADE BY THE NURSING COUNCIL OF HONG KONG

It is hereby notified that the Nursing Council of Hong Kong, after due inquiry held on 27 May 2026 in accordance with section 17 of the Nurses Registration Ordinance, Chapter 164, Laws of Hong Kong, was satisfied that Ms. TO Pui-yi, being a registered nurse (Registration No. RNGF037714) and also an enrolled nurse (Enrolment No. ENG0007255), was convicted on 4 May 2020 at the Kwun Tong Magistrates' Courts of the offence of "Possession of Part I Poison", which is an offence punishable with imprisonment, contrary to section 23(1) & (2) of the Pharmacy and Poisons Ordinance, Chapter 138, Laws of Hong Kong.

In accordance with section 17 of the Nurses Registration Ordinance, the Council ordered on 27 May 2026 that Ms. TO Pui-yi be reprimanded, and that such decision be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette.

Agnes TIWARI the then Chairman, Nursing Council of Hong Kong